

2022-2023 Compulsory Fees

Compulsory Ancillary Fees	Campus	Amount	Description
Campus Safety and Security	В	\$2.65/semester \$5.30 max/year	Promoting campus safety with security for events, taxi vouchers, walk safe programs, campaign initiatives to prevent sexual violence and administrative labour to facilitate these programs.
Brockville Student Administrative Council Career Services Fee	В	\$1.65/semester \$3.30 max/year	Supports job fairs, advertising of job postings and to include administrative costs to facilitate this service to the students.
Brockville Student Building Fee	В	\$46.45/semester \$92.90 max/year	The Student Building fee maintains, promotes and invests in Student Administrative Council spaces including: Schooners Cove Lounge; Administrative Offices; Front Desk; Food Bank
Student Athletics/Fitness Fee	В	\$62.70/semester \$125.40 max/year	Provides membership to the Fitness Centre. Also supports intramural, extramural, varsity athletic programs, the annual Athletic banquet, General Athletics and Recreation Programming, Varsity and Facilities and Equipment.
Brockville College Student Alliance	В	\$3.10/semester \$6.20 max/year	Supports provincial advocacy, mental health, food bank initiatives and SAC executive leadership training through workshops and conferences.
Co-Curricular Academic Fee	В	\$4.75/semester \$9.50 max/year	Program designated funding and administrative labour to facilitate this program.
Student Administrative Council Event Fee	В	\$15.65/semester \$31.30 max/year	Throughout the year SAC holds on/off campus events to meet all of the diverse student needs.
Brockville Food Bank and Life Needs	В	\$1.15/semester \$2.30 max/year	Provides support and assistance to students who require food and/or other life needs essentials; food, grocery cards, feminine and male hygiene products and administrative labour to facilitate these programs.
Brockville Student Administrative Council Administration Fee	В	\$9.55/semester \$19.10 max/year	This fee allows SAC to operate and provides service to the students. Including, membership to SAC, eligibility for class representation/board of director and/or hold an executive position within the organization.
Greening Fee*	B & C	\$7.50/semester \$15 max/year	Supports the overall sustainability of the College. (Kingston funds reallocated towards Student Life & Innovation Centre as of Fall 2017)
Cornwall Student Career Services	С	\$6.80/semester \$20.40 max/year	To provide employment resources to students on-campus.
CSU Buildings	С	\$37/semester \$111 max/year	 Building fee maintains, promotes, supports and invests in CSU spaces used for studying, group activities, relaxing and engaging with domestic and international students in a diverse and inclusive environment. These spaces include: Student Lounge; Administrative Offices; Clubs Room; Food Bank Storage Cupboard. Entertainment and Media in these spaces includes: Socan licensing (live music); Re:Sound (recorded music); Apple Music; Netflix; Cogeco; Wix; PS + subscription; Video game consoles and games; Social media expenses. This fee covers labour, administrative, repairs, insurance, maintenance and expansion on lounge/office furniture and equipment; including amenities.
Student Athletics/Fitness Fee	С	\$57/semester \$114 max/year	Provides membership to the Fitness Centre. Also supports intramural, extramural, varsity athletic programs, the annual Athletic banquet, General Athletic and Recreation Programming, and Varsity.
Cornwall Student Academic Support	С	\$0.80/semester \$2.40 max/year	Provides funding for class projects.
Cornwall Clubs Start-up	С	\$0.30/semester \$0.90 max/year	All Clubs will expire after one year. Members wishing to continue a club will have to complete a start-up application again. This fee also supports the advertising of clubs, printing of posters, club events, labour and administrative costs.

Cornwall Student Union (CSU)	С	\$18/semester \$54 max/year	 Supports the administration and labour of the following services: Bus Passes (Administration of the service included in the fee, not the actual cost of the pass which students only pay should they require it.) Lockers Passes (Administration of the service included in the fee, not the actual cost of the locker and deposit which students only pay should they require it.) Information Advocacy Representation
CSU College Alliance Fee	С	\$8.50/ Fall semester	Provides provincial advocacy, mental health and food bank initiatives, and CSU executive leadership training through workshops and conferences.
Cornwall Student Union Events	С	\$10/semester \$30 max/year	The events include family friendly days, themed weeks, pub nights, trivia nights, health and wellness, paint night, hockey games and many more for students. The fee will also support associated administrative and labour costs along with event prizes and security for events when deemed necessary.
Cornwall Student Union Food Bank	С	\$0.40/semester \$1.20 max/year	Supports the purchase of non-perishable foods and toiletries along with labour and administrative costs.
Kingston Student Association Space and Operation Fee	К	\$77/semester \$154/max year	The Student Buildings fee creates, maintains, promotes and invests in, Student Association managed spaces on the SLC Kingston Campus. Providing students with opportunities to engage with their peers through academic and social experiences. Student Building fee maintains and promotes SA spaces used for studying, group work, leisure, relaxing or programming. These spaces include: Davies Hall Muis Lounge Games Room Copy Centre Board Rooms and Student Study Rooms Food Pantry Administrative Offices Spiritual Coordinator Services Front Desk
Student Life and Innovation Centre Sustainability Fee	K	\$7.50/semester \$15 max/year	This fee supports the Student Association contribution towards capital costs of the Student Life and Innovation Centre related to sustainability.
Student Space Enhancement Fee	К	\$3/first semester	This fee provides enhancement to SA spaces only, this can include equipment, tables, chairs, electronics, trend changes, accessibility upgrades, etc.
Fitness Facility Fee	К	\$190/ Fall start \$127/ Winter start \$64/ Spring start	Membership entitles students unlimited access to the fitness facility. The fee also covers all capital and operating costs incurred.
Student Life & Innovation Centre	К	\$70/semester \$140 max/year	Allows students to contribute to the new Centre, which will help the College reach the innovation, entrepreneurial, and wellness needs of all future students.
Student Association Building Fund Expansion Fee	К	\$5/semester \$10 max/year	This fee will be remitted at the discretion of the Student Association contribution to the Student Life and Innovation Centre construction, build and capital investment.
Student Athletic & Recreation Fee	К	\$46/semester \$92 max/year	 Supports intramural, extramural, varsity and recreational athletic programs. General Athletics and Recreation Programming Varsity Facilities and Equipment
Kingston Student Association Academic Support	К	\$4.30/semester \$8.60 max/year	Class or student project funding and additional programs and services designed to support learning and development offered by the SA executive team throughout the school year.
Kingston Student Association Student Housing and Community Support	К	\$6/per semester	To support students with off-campus housing and community integration. This fee will support all student and navigating rental searches, leases, tenants rights, move in/out, landlord and maintenance issues etc.

Kingston Student Association Events	К	\$7.95/semester \$15.90 max/year	Supports student events on campus.
Kingston Student Association Clubs Fee	К	\$3.50/semester \$7.00/max/year	This fee provides students the ability to engage and participate in existing clubs of their choice.
Kingston Student Association Food Pantry	К	\$3.50/semester \$7 max/year	To provide access to a food pantry to students in need, supplied by the SA and community partner.
Student and Community Support	К	\$2.55/semester \$5.10 max/year	Provides support to students in emergency need and covers support for student led initiatives.
Kingston Student Association	К	\$3.60/semester \$7.20/max/year	The Student Association fee covers the expenses related to the overall administration of Student Association services and resources.
Kingston Student Voice	К	\$0.95/semester \$1.90 max/year	A quarterly Student Association produced publication highlighting campus events, information, facilities, services and student life.
Kingston Bus Pass Fee	к	\$95.00/semester \$190 max/year	Provides better access to the Kingston campus for full time students.
Distance Education Ancillary Fee	Т	\$10.50/per credit	This fee is to be used to support a number of College ancillary fees within the School of Contemporary Learning including Academic Support and IT Initiatives.
Student Wellness and Success Services	Т	\$37.50/semester \$75 max/year	The fee supports:
Health Centre Fee	Т	\$9/semester \$18 max/year	Provides primary care services including Physiotherapy, Immunizations, Birth control and Health education services.
Orientation	т	\$5.00/semester 1	Orientation for students to academic support services (Student Success Facilitators, Counsellors), student services broadly and college community engagement opportunities designed to support student success.
Transition to Post Secondary Events	т	\$2.50/semester 1	Includes programming that allows students to connect with academic support staff (i.e. Student Success Facilitators, Tutors, Counsellors, etc. Includes Smart Start @SLC, SLC Night Against Procrastination, and more throughout the year
Student Achievement and Convocation Fee	Т	\$40/initial semester of program	Covers all convocation related activities, including, but not limited to, convocation ceremonies and credential production.
Student Dental Plan	Т	\$78.15/year	The purpose of the Student Dental Plan is to support all full-time domestic students of the College by providing enhanced dental overage
Student Health Insurance	т	\$123.07/Fall start \$82.04/Winter start \$41.03/Spring start	The purpose of the Student Health Plan is to support all full-time domestic students of the College by providing enhanced coverage to supplement any universal government insurance.
Student ID Card	т	\$10/year	Identifies students and provides access to the library, student fitness centre, residence, labs, testing services, etc. In addition, students can pre-purchase meal plans. Students on the Kingston campus use the ID card to access the Kingston Transit System.
Student Vision Plan	т	\$21.60/Fall start \$14.40/Winter start \$7.20/Spring start	The purpose of the Student Vision Plan is to support all full-time domestic students of the College by providing enhanced vision coverage
International Health Insurance	т	\$736/Fall start \$490/Winter start \$245/Spring start	Supports all full-time international students with Health insurance while an SLC student in Canada.
International Bursary Fee	Т	\$50/semester	Supports on-campus international student employment program.
Information Technology Fee	т	\$70/fall & winter semesters \$54/spring/summer semester \$140 max/year	 Network Enhancements – increase speed and access on external and internal networks including high density wifi across all three campus Productivity Enhancements – improve services and access to productivity tools such as Office365, Adobe and slc.me Security Enhancements – support enhanced cyber security threat protection tools such as next generation firewalls and end-point protection

			Print Services – Provide a starting print quota of \$20 for each full-time student
Official Document Fee	Т	\$40/1st semester/1st year	Provides students with unlimited access to the following official documents Verification of Enrollment, Unofficial Transcript and Official Transcript.
Part Time Ancillary Fee	Т	\$10.50/per credit	This fee is to be used to support a number of services for part-time learners including Academic Support and IT Initiatives.
Continuing Education Fee	Т	\$10.50/per credit	This fee is to be used to support a number of College ancillary fees within the School of Continuing Education including Academic Support and IT Initiatives.
Career Services	т	B - \$7.35/semester \$22.05 max/year C - \$2.20/semester \$6.60 max/year K - \$9/semester \$27 max/year	Provide Career Services on all three campuses.
Workshops & Pop up Events	Т	\$2.50/1st semester	Financial Literacy, Success Workshops, Drop-In Events, etc.
Alumni Fee	Т	\$10/semester	Provides support for the College's alumni operations which includes programs and services to each of our students, for a lifetime upon graduation.